

For Date: 10/01/2020 - Thursday

| <u>Call Number</u> | <u>Time</u> | <u>Call Reason</u> |
|---|-------------|--------------------|
| 20-31357 | 1334 | WARRANT |
| Location/Address: [HOY 602] HOLYOKE DISTRICT COURT - 20 COURT PLAZA | | |
| Refer To Arrest: 20-861-AR | | |
| Arrest: BOBEREK, TIFFANY ROSE | | |
| Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA | | |
| Age: 23 | | |
| Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR000506 | | |

For Date: 10/02/2020 - Friday

| | | |
|---|------|-----------------------|
| 20-31450 | 0544 | UNWANTED GUEST |
| Location/Address: [HOY 3217] GANDARA - HOLYOKE STARR - 27 CANBY ST Apt. #29 | | |
| Refer To Arrest: 20-863-AR | | |
| Juvenile Arrest | | |
| Age: 14 | | |
| Charges: B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR c266 \$16A | | |
| Refer To Arrest: 20-864-AR | | |
| Juvenile Arrest | | |
| Age: 17 | | |
| Charges: B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR c266 \$16A | | |

For Date: 10/03/2020 - Saturday

| | | |
|---|------|---------------------------------|
| 20-31558 | 0225 | DISTURBANCE-NEIGHBORHOOD |
| Location/Address: 5 HAMPDEN ST Apt. #5 | | |
| Refer To Arrest: 20-866-AR | | |
| Arrest: CRUZ, JANSY O | | |
| Address: 50 PLANTE CIR Apt. #1FL CHICOPEE, MA | | |
| Age: 31 | | |
| Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34 | | |
| Refer To Arrest: 20-867-AR | | |
| Arrest: NARVAEZ, JUAN | | |
| Address: ***UNKNOWN*** HOLYOKE, MA | | |
| Age: 40 | | |
| Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 1920CR000289 | | |

| | | |
|--|------|----------------|
| 20-31566 | 0608 | SERVICE |
| Location/Address: 18 ST JEROME AVE Apt. #3R | | |
| Refer To Arrest: 20-868-AR | | |
| Arrest: GONZALEZ SULLIVAN, DANIEL | | |
| Address: 18 ST JEROME AVE Apt. #3R HOLYOKE, MA | | |
| Age: 33 | | |
| Charges: WARRANT-PROBATION WARRANT--# 1979CR0004 | | |

| | | |
|---|------|-------------------|
| 20-31628 | 1846 | DISORDERLY |
| Location/Address: [HOY 619] HOLYOKE HOSPITAL - 575 BEECH ST | | |
| Refer To Arrest: 20-870-AR | | |
| Arrest: ORTIZ, JOSE | | |
| Address: 54 CLEMENTE ST Apt. #1B HOLYOKE, MA | | |
| Age: 26 | | |
| Charges: A&B | | |
| A&B | | |

For Date: 10/04/2020 - Sunday

| | | |
|---|------|----------------------------|
| 20-31725 | 1703 | DISTURBANCE/GENERAL |
| Location/Address: [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST | | |
| Refer To Arrest: 20-871-AR | | |
| Arrest: FULLER, BRUCE | | |
| Address: 14 PARK ST Apt. #E UNDERHILL, VT | | |
| Age: 46 | | |
| Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C \$34 | | |
| WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#0504CR000007 | | |

For Date: 10/05/2020 - Monday

20-31836 1604 WARRANT
Location/Address: 537 S CANAL ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-872-AR](#)
Juvenile Arrest
Age: 15
Charges: WARRANT-CHINS--#20CRA0045HO

20-31863 1815 SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 1126] SAVE A LOT - 235 SOUTH ST Apt. #B
Refer To Arrest: [20-873-AR](#)
Arrest: LOPEZ, MIGUEL
Address: 344 MAPLE ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 49
Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

For Date: 10/07/2020 - Wednesday

20-32063 0656 DRUG ACTIVITY
Location/Address: 263 ELM ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-875-AR](#)
Arrest: PAGAN, HECTOR LUIS
Address: 7 WORCESTER PLACE Apt. #3 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 39
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A c94C §32(a)
RESIST ARREST c268 §32B

20-32109 1414 STREET STOP
Location/Address: 354 HAMPDEN ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-876-AR](#)
Arrest: ALBURY, NIER
Address: 1215 N 30TH ST PHILIDELPHIA, PA
Age: 20
Charges: RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
APPREHENSION WARRANT# CP-23-CR-0005525-2019

20-32117 1519 STREET STOP
Location/Address: 106 BEECH ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-877-AR](#)
Arrest: ALLEYNE, CALVIN
Address: 17 WORCESTER PLACE Apt. #1 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 24
Charges: APPREHENSION WARRANT#762045200036

For Date: 10/08/2020 - Thursday

20-32188 0713 WARRANT
Location/Address: 12 ROOSEVELT AVE
Refer To Arrest: [20-881-AR](#)
Arrest: WARDELL, DEVANTE
Address: 1295 DWIGHT ST Apt. #2L HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 23
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A c94C §32(a)
HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TRAFFICKING IN 100 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 200 GRAM

20-32190 0714 WARRANT
Location/Address: 73 TAYLOR ST Apt. #R
Refer To Arrest: [20-882-AR](#)

Dispatch Log From: 10/01/2020 Thru: 10/31/2020 0000 - 2359 Printed: 11/02/2020

Arrest: MENDOZA, ABDUL OMAR
 Address: 509 WHITNEY AVE Apt. #3B HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 22
 Charges: CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
 HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TRAFFICKING IN 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS
 HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TRAFFICKING IN 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS
 HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TRAFFICKING IN 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS
 HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TRAFFICKING IN 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS
 FIREARM, POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY c269 §10(m)
 AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
 FIREARM, STORE IMPROP LARGE CAPACITY c140 §131L(a)&(b)
 POSSESSION OR CARRYING A LOADED FIREARM

20-32191 0716 WARRANT
 Location/Address: [HOY 3662] 509 WHITNEY AVE - 509 WHITNEY AVE Apt. #3B
 Refer To Arrest: [20-879-AR](#)
 Arrest: DUPREY, LUIS
 Address: 1465 DWIGHT ST HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 25
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1962CR005184

20-32192 0716 WARRANT
 Location/Address: [HOY 3100] 207 W FRANKLIN RESIDENCE - 201 W FRANKLIN ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-880-AR](#)
 Arrest: GUZMAN, ANGEL J
 Address: 201 W FRANKLIN ST HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 22
 Charges: CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
 HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TRAFFICKING IN 200 GRAMS OR MORE
 FIREARM, POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY c269 §10(m)
 AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
 FIREARM, STORE IMPROP LARGE CAPACITY c140 §131L(a)&(b)
 FIREARM IN FELONY, POSSESS LGE CAPACITY
 POSSESSION OR CARRYING A LOADED FIREARM
 HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TRAFFICKING IN 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS
 HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TRAFFICKING IN 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS
 HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TRAFFICKING IN 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS
 HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TRAFFICKING IN 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS
 FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS

20-32224 1122 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: 443 HIGH ST @ 63 ESSEX ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-883-AR](#)
 Arrest: PURINTON, MICAH
 Address: 69 PINE NORTFIELD, MA
 Age: 40
 Charges: RECEIVE STOLEN M/V-STOLEN OTHER JURISDICTION
 LICENSE REVOKED AS HTO, OPERATE MV WITH c90 §23

20-32312 2140 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 3608] 145 ESSEX ST - 145 ESSEX ST Apt. #5R
 Refer To Arrest: [20-885-AR](#)
 Arrest: FELICIANO, VICTORIA
 Address: 210 WALNUT ST Apt. #3A HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 27
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR000829
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR001625
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR002648

20-32325 2310 THREATS
 Location/Address: [HOY 3227] CIRCLE K LAUNDRY - 337 APPLETON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-886-AR](#)
 Arrest: CABALLERO, JONATHAN M
 Address: 206 AUBURN ST PORTLAND, ME
 Age: 39
 Charges: DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY +\$1200, WANTON c266 §127
 THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 §2

For Date: 10/09/2020 - Friday

20-32333 0047 STREET STOP

Location/Address: [HOY 879] MCNULTY PARK - 29 LINCOLN ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-887-AR](#)
Arrest: PINSONNEAULT, ETHAN T
Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 23
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2017CR001065

20-32367 1116 SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 1199] STOP & SHOP - 28 LINCOLN ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-889-AR](#)
Arrest: MCGOUGH, DANIEL P
Address: 491 BRIDGE RD Apt. #425 NORTHAMPTON, MA
Age: 49
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2017CR000874
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2098CR001019
SHOPLIFTING \$250+ BY ASPORTATION c266 \$30A

20-32425 1955 TRESPASSING
Location/Address: 136 SARGEANT ST Apt. #2FL
Refer To Arrest: [20-891-AR](#)
Arrest: GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRO ORTIZ
Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 36
Charges: TRESPASS c266 \$120
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2020CR000759
INTENTIONALLY,DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, INTERFERE WITH A POLICE OFFICER

For Date: 10/10/2020 - Saturday

20-32446 0119 ACCIDENT
Location/Address: 1 GILMAN ST @ 2149 NORTHAMPTON ST
Refer To Accident: [20-1039-AC](#)
Refer To Arrest: [20-893-AR](#)
Arrest: DIAZ, RAFAEL
Address: 16 QUIRK AVE HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 54
Charges: OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
THROUGH WAYS;DESIGNATION;OPER.M/V AT STOP, YIELD OR TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

20-32447 0136 DISTURBANCE-NEIGHBORHOOD
Location/Address: [HOY 165] BRIAN BORU - 37 COMMERCIAL ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-892-AR](#)
Arrest: COLON, KYARA LISSETTE
Address: 64 COMMERCIAL ST Apt. #1R HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 29
Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 \$53
A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 \$13D
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C \$34
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 19ADF0015HO

For Date: 10/11/2020 - Sunday

20-32641 2009 SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 1384] STOP & SHOP - 2265 NORTHAMPTON ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-896-AR](#)
Arrest: HOURIHAN, PATRICK JAMES
Address: 9 S MEADOW RD EAST LONGMEADOW, MA
Age: 31
Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 \$30A
TRESPASS c266 \$120
Refer To Arrest: [20-897-AR](#)
Arrest: WHEELER, AMANDA
Address: 9 S MEADOW RD EAST LONGMEADOW, MA
Age: 32
Charges: RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -\$1200
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2023CR004123

For Date: 10/12/2020 - Monday

20-32760 2046 UNWANTED GUEST
 Location/Address: 123 CABOT ST Apt. #C4
 Refer To Arrest: [20-899-AR](#)
 Arrest: CRUZ, MICHAEL
 Address: 123 CABOT ST Apt. #C4 HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 29
 Charges: ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE c209A §7

For Date: 10/13/2020 - Tuesday

20-32844 1652 WARRANT
 Location/Address: 146 WEST ST Apt. #404
 Refer To Arrest: [20-900-AR](#)
 Juvenile Arrest
 Age: 15
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#20DL0215HO
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#20DL0002SP
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#20DL0214HO

For Date: 10/14/2020 - Wednesday

20-32902 0936 WARRANT
 Location/Address: DUNKIN DONUTS - 466 PLEASANT ST @ 793 HAMPDEN ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-901-AR](#)
 Arrest: BLANCHETTE, LILLY
 Address: 75 HUNTOON MERMORIAL HWY Apt. #6 LEICESTER, MA
 Age: 19
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#W1020909

20-32934 1342 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: 819 MAIN ST @ 650 BEAULIEU ST
 Refer To Incident: [20-4526-OF](#)
 Refer To Arrest: [20-903-AR](#)
 Arrest: POLANCO, CHRISTIAN OSVALDO
 Address: 32 OCONNOR AVE HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 30
 Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR1002316
 INSPECTION/STICKER, NO * c90 §20

20-32957 1652 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: 306 CHESTNUT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-904-AR](#)
 Arrest: GARCIA MURIEL, NOEL
 Address: 42 EDMUND WYNNE CIR Apt. #1ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 39
 Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

20-32970 1853 WARRANT
 Location/Address: [HOY 3519] 106 LINDEN ST - 106 LINDEN ST Apt. #1R
 Refer To Arrest: [20-905-AR](#)
 Juvenile Arrest
 Age: 15
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--# WR5573566TC

20-32984 2212 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
 Location/Address: 518 WESTFIELD RD @ 583 HOMESTEAD AVE
 Refer To Arrest: [20-906-AR](#)
 Arrest: BINGLE, KEVIN MICHAEL
 Address: 29 SHERIDAN AVE WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 34
 Charges: NEGLIGENCE OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
 DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

For Date: 10/15/2020 - Thursday

20-33013 0907 M/V STOP

Location/Address: 309 ELM ST @ 141 SARGEANT ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-907-AR](#)
Arrest: RODRIGUEZ, LUIS ANTONIO
Address: 38 HIGH ST Apt. #505 SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 39
Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

20-33015 0916 M/V STOP
Location/Address: 61 WESTFIELD RD @ 1 MARTIN ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-908-AR](#)
Arrest: MEDINA, JUAN ALEXIS
Address: 329 BEECH ST Apt. #2R HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 31
Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF. c90 §23

20-33019 1010 M/V STOP
Location/Address: 405 APPLETON ST @ 176 PINE ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-909-AR](#)
Arrest: SLADE, SARAH
Address: 19 SUMMER ST AMHERST, MA
Age: 28
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
Refer To Arrest: [20-910-AR](#)
Arrest: RUSSELL, JOSEPH
Address: 161 PINE ST Apt. #E AMHERST, MA
Age: 31
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

20-33062 1602 LARCENY
Location/Address: [HOY 2561] 365 APPLETON ST - 365 APPLETON ST
Refer To Incident: [20-4551-OF](#)
Refer To Arrest: [20-912-AR](#)
Arrest: LOWNY, ERIK R
Address: 96 STRAITS RD HATFIELD, MA
Age: 40
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2098CR000280
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1945CR001248

20-33075 1755 STREET STOP
Location/Address: 177 SARGEANT ST @ 322 BEECH ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-913-AR](#)
Arrest: CANTERO, PEDRO ESTEVAN
Address: 948 DWIGHT ST Apt. #5 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 24
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR001360

20-33088 1951 PROPERTY CHECK
Location/Address: 168 SARGEANT ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-914-AR](#)
Arrest: SUAREZ, JAIME
Address: 313 ELM ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 30
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#WR5521822TC

For Date: 10/16/2020 - Friday

20-33144 1145 WARRANT
Location/Address: [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-915-AR](#)
Arrest: TORRES, JULIO A
Address: 598 DWIGHT ST Apt. #604 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 48
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2045CR000535

20-33181 1818 UNWANTED GUEST
Location/Address: 61 ST JAMES AVE
Refer To Arrest: [20-916-AR](#)

Dispatch Log From: 10/01/2020 Thru: 10/31/2020 0000 - 2359 Printed: 11/02/2020

Arrest: MELENDEZ, MICHAEL
 Address: 61 ST JAMES AVE HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 33
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
 B&E BUILDING DAYTIME FOR FELONY
 B&E BUILDING DAYTIME FOR FELONY

For Date: 10/18/2020 - Sunday

20-33375 1242 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 3608] 145 ESSEX ST - 145 ESSEX ST Apt. #5R
 Refer To Arrest: [20-917-AR](#)
 Arrest: PHELPS, MYRON
 Address: 44 BELL ST Apt. #2FL CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 31
 Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
 VCO-WRONG WAY, ONE-WAY STREET

20-33395 1548 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 2888] 112 WEST ST - VACANT BUILDING - 112 WEST ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-918-AR](#)
 Arrest: OCASIO, LUIS RAMON
 Address: **HOMELESS** Apt. #2L HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 36
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2017CR000514
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2017CR000865

For Date: 10/19/2020 - Monday

20-33541 2010 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 2561] 365 APPLETON ST - 365 APPLETON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-919-AR](#)
 Arrest: TOMASELLA, MICHAEL A
 Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 44
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 1917CR000441
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2017CR000177

20-33552 2119 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
 Location/Address: 49 HOWARD ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-920-AR](#)
 Arrest: GONZALEZ, VERONNICA
 Address: 64 LITTLETON ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 27
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1817CR001404
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
 FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS
 POSSESSION OR CARRYING A LOADED FIREARM
 AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
 FIREARM, STORE IMPROP LARGE CAPACITY c140 §131L(a)&(b)
 FIREARM, POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY c269 §10(m)

Refer To Arrest: [20-921-AR](#)
 Arrest: OYOLA, KAYLA
 Address: 45 SUMMER ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 33
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
 FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS
 AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
 POSSESSION OR CARRYING A LOADED FIREARM
 FIREARM, STORE IMPROP LARGE CAPACITY c140 §131L(a)&(b)
 FIREARM, POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY c269 §10(m)
 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
 FIREARM IN FELONY, POSSESS LGE CAPACITY

Refer To Arrest: [20-922-AR](#)
 Arrest: NEGRON, ELYS
 Address: 30 ASHMUN ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 26
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
 FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS
 AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
 POSSESSION OR CARRYING A LOADED FIREARM
 FIREARM, STORE IMPROP LARGE CAPACITY c140 §131L(a)&(b)
 FIREARM, POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY c269 §10(m)

Refer To Arrest: [20-923-AR](#)

Arrest: NAVEDO, MIGUEL
 Address: 92 HIGH ST Apt. #3R SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 34
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
 FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS
 AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
 POSSESSION OR CARRYING A LOADED FIREARM
 FIREARM, STORE IMPROP LARGE CAPACITY c140 §131L(a)&(b)
 FIREARM, POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY c269 §10(m)
 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
 FIREARM IN FELONY, POSSESS LGE CAPACITY
 UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9
 UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J
 RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -\$1200

For Date: 10/20/2020 - Tuesday

20-33575 0157 M/V STOP

Location/Address: 232 CABOT ST @ 238 BEECH ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-927-AR](#)
 Arrest: HALLA, KRISTEN
 Address: 106 FEEDING HILLS RD WESTFIELD, MA
 Age: 28
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1944CR000098
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

20-33652 1702 SHOPLIFTING

Location/Address: [HOY 114] BARNES & NOBLE - 15 HOLYOKE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-928-AR](#)
 Arrest: DRINKWINE, SARAH L
 Address: 30 BRIGGS ST EASTHAMPTON, MA
 Age: 38
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR001147
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR002470
 SHOPLIFTING \$250+ BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
 SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

20-33659 1734 M/V STOP

Location/Address: CHILDREN'S FAMILY DENTISTRY - 2285 NORTHAMPTON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-929-AR](#)
 Arrest: HARDRICK, ASIA
 Address: 49 COMMONWEALTH AVE SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 30
 Charges: DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -\$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127
 HARASSMENT, CRIMINAL
 Refer To Arrest: [20-930-AR](#)
 Arrest: CUFFIE, ANALICIA
 Address: 163 BOWLES ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 31
 Charges: DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -\$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127
 HARASSMENT, CRIMINAL

20-33667 1948 M/V STOP

Location/Address: 379 APPLETON ST @ 179 WALNUT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-931-AR](#)
 Arrest: ESTRADA, JOSHUA
 Address: 59 MOSHER ST Apt. #4L HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 29
 Charges: OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
 LICENSE/REGIS/PLATES, REFUSE PRODUCE
 VCO-FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

For Date: 10/21/2020 - Wednesday

20-33727 0925 WARRANT
Location/Address: [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-932-AR](#)
Arrest: QUINONES, JAYSON
Address: 815 DWIGHT ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 35
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1379CR00105

20-33743 1106 M/V STOP
Location/Address: 415 MAPLE ST @ 129 SARGEANT ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-934-AR](#)
Arrest: TORRES, JORGE
Address: 36 ARTISAN ST Apt. #3L CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 42
Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 §23
UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9
UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J
VCO-THROWING LITTER FROM VEHICLE

20-33745 1112 WARRANT
Location/Address: [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-933-AR](#)
Arrest: AMARO, JOSE S
Address: 52 FRANKLIN ST Apt. #2R HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 36
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR001429

For Date: 10/22/2020 - Thursday

20-33824 0054 STREET STOP
Location/Address: 101 CABOT ST @ 121 BIGELOW ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-937-AR](#)
Arrest: CASIANO, CESAR M
Address: ***UNKNOWN*** HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 48
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 1998CR001635
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

20-33829 0130 PROPERTY CHECK
Location/Address: [HOY 879] MCNULTY PARK - 29 LINCOLN ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-938-AR](#)
Arrest: PINSONNEAULT, ETHAN T
Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 23
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2045CR000149
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2017CR001065

20-33838 0316 MALICIOUS DAMAGE
Location/Address: [HOY 3649] 304 CHESTNUT ST - 304 CHESTNUT ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-939-AR](#)
Arrest: ORTIZ, FRANCISCO
Address: HOMELESS HOMELESS, MA
Age: 37
Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY +\$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127

For Date: 10/23/2020 - Friday

20-33938 0018 STREET STOP
Location/Address: 305 APPLETON ST @ 299 MAPLE ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-940-AR](#)
Arrest: CRABTREE, RYCK
Address: 20 EASTHAMPTON RD Apt. #B10 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 30
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR001313

WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR000767

20-33947 0628 WARRANT
 Location/Address: 13 HAMPSHIRE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-942-AR](#)
 Arrest: CONTRERAS-LARA, TATYANA
 Address: 13 HAMPSHIRE ST Apt. #1 HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 25
 Charges: WARRANT-PROBATION WARRANT--# 1977CR00302A-B

For Date: 10/24/2020 - Saturday

20-34064 0041 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL
 Location/Address: 342 MAIN ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-943-AR](#)
 Arrest: PEREZ, ERIC
 Address: 851 MAIN ST Apt. #5R HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 28
 Charges: DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY +\$1200, MALICIOUS c266 \$127

20-34073 0515 AMBULANCE/ FIRE
 Location/Address: [HOY 3240] MCDONALD'S - 233 WHITING FARMS RD
 Refer To Arrest: [20-944-AR](#)
 Arrest: CRESPO, JONATHAN JOVAN
 Address: 1 SPRINGFIELD ST Apt. #117 CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 26
 Charges: UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 \$10

20-34158 2249 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL
 Location/Address: [HOY 3020] REAL CHINA - 1529 NORTHAMPTON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-946-AR](#)
 Arrest: GRAHAM, KENNETH
 Address: 671 NORTHAMPTON ST Apt. #218 HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 63
 Charges: ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 \$15B(b)
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2045CR000826

For Date: 10/25/2020 - Sunday

20-34275 2338 UNWANTED GUEST
 Location/Address: 383 TOKENEKE RD
 Refer To Arrest: [20-948-AR](#)
 Arrest: SANTANA, FRANKLIN
 Address: 305 HAMPSHIRE Apt. #C LAWRENCE, MA
 Age: 48
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR000806

For Date: 10/26/2020 - Monday

20-34305 0937 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 1050] PROVIDENCE HOSPITAL - 1233 MAIN ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-949-AR](#)
 Arrest: DAVILA, FABIAN
 Address: 138 GRATTEN ST Apt. #1FL CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 31
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1820CCR000526

20-34320 1205 SHOPLIFTING
 Location/Address: [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-950-AR](#)
 Arrest: TORRES, ADAM
 Address: 323 HIGH ST Apt. #2R HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 39
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR002128
 SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 \$30A
 UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE DEACTIVATOR OR REMOVER c266 \$

20-34324 1315 WARRANTS

Dispatch Log From: 10/01/2020 Thru: 10/31/2020 0000 - 2359 Printed: 11/02/2020

Location/Address: [HOY 602] HOLYOKE DISTRICT COURT - 20 COURT PLAZA
Refer To Arrest: [20-951-AR](#)
Arrest: ESCALERA, RADAMES IVAN
Address: 7 ACTON ST Apt. #1 WILBRAHAM, MA
Age: 35
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR002838
Refer To Arrest: [20-952-AR](#)
Arrest: ORTIZ, MOLLY
Address: 5 LEXINGTON ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 20
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2017CR000821

For Date: 10/27/2020 - Tuesday

20-34393 0702 WARRANT
Location/Address: [HOY 470] 559 S CANAL ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-953-AR](#)
Arrest: CAUDLE, HENRI
Address: 559 S CANAL ST Apt. #631 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 25
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR001368

20-34446 1648 SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 2965] FAMILY DOLLAR - 223 SOUTH ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-954-AR](#)
Arrest: MORALES, MIGUEL ANGEL
Address: 46 N SUMMER ST Apt. #3B HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 29
Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

20-34478 2300 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL
Location/Address: [HOY 2818] RACING MART - 330 MAIN ST
Refer To Incident: [20-4757-OF](#)
Refer To Arrest: [20-956-AR](#)
Arrest: MARTINEZ, ANGEL
Address: 83 ONTARIO ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 39
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2023CR004498

For Date: 10/28/2020 - Wednesday

20-34495 0900 WARRANT
Location/Address: [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-957-AR](#)
Arrest: WILSON, ANGELO
Address: 1515 NORTHAMPTON ST Apt. #105 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 57
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2020CR001351

20-34505 1046 WARRANT
Location/Address: [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-958-AR](#)
Juvenile Arrest
Age: 14
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#20DL0265HO

20-34532 1526 STREET STOP
Location/Address: 72 ESSEX ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-959-AR](#)
Arrest: VENNE, JASON P
Address: 72 ESSEX ST Apt. #4 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 38
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2043CR001716

For Date: 10/29/2020 - Thursday

20-34621 0905 WARRANT
Location/Address: [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-960-AR](#)
Arrest: HEREDIA-ALAMO, HECTOR
Address: 76 WALDO ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 55
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1962CR004283
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR001341

20-34665 1447 CITY ORDINANCE
Location/Address: 10 SPRING ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-961-AR](#)
Arrest: COLON, ANGEL M JR
Address: 262 HIGH ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 53
Charges: B&E BUILDING DAYTIME FOR FELONY
LARCENY OVER \$1200 c266 §30(1)
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

For Date: 10/30/2020 - Friday

20-34790 1620 M/V STOP
Location/Address: 159 CABOT ST @ 239 CHESTNUT ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-962-AR](#)
Arrest: ZAWISTOWSKI, SEAN
Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 34
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR002729
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1944CR001305
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1944CR000893

For Date: 10/31/2020 - Saturday

20-34920 1624 FOLLOW UP
Location/Address: 145 ESSEX ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-963-AR](#)
Arrest: AGRONT, KENNETH
Address: UNKNOWN HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 24
Charges: TRESPASS c266 §120
COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN 18 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 36 GRAMS c94C §32E(b)
Refer To Arrest: [20-964-AR](#)
Arrest: NARVAEZ, JUAN
Address: 676 FRONT ST CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 40
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34